"Egg Nog Jog" 3K Christmas Run/Walk Hosted by Harvard Parks and Recreation Department Saturday, December 2nd, 2023

Please print legibly and complete the entire form. More than one entry may be submitted together with the appropriate fees. Please make all check payable to the City of Harvard.

3K Run/Walk: \$25.00 Entry Fee Until November 5th | \$35.00 After November 5th | \$40.00 on Race Day

Come Dressed Up In Your Favorite Holiday Attire

| Full Name: | | Email: |
|--|-----------------------|---|
| Address: | | |
| | | Zip Code: |
| Gender: [] Male [] Fo | emale [] Other | Phone Number |
| T-Shirt Size: T-Shirt Si | ze and Quantity Onl | ly Guaranteed with Early Bird Registration (Until November 5th) |
| Select One: [] Youth | [] Adult | |
| Select One: [] Small | [] Medium [] La | arge [] XLarge [] Other |
| Registration / Check-In | n begins at 2:00 PM | at City Hall Race Begins at 3:00 PM at Harvard City Hall! |
| Signature: | | Date: |
| Parent/Guardian Signa | ture, if under age 18 | 3: |
| Mail or drop off comp | leted entry forms wi | th payment to: |
| Harvard Parks and Rec 201 W. Diggins St P.O. Box 310 | creation Department | |

Harvard, IL 60033



CITY OF HARVARD PARKS AND RECREATION WAIVER

The City of Harvard is committed to conducting its recreation programs and activities in a safe manner and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The City of Harvard continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions designed to protect the participants' safety. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury when choosing to participate in recreational activities/programs.

| Parent/Guardian Name | Phone Number |
|----------------------|--------------|

You are solely responsible for determining if you or your minor child/ward are physically fit and/or skilled for the programs/activities contemplated by this agreement. All City of Harvard Parks & Recreation activities, including but not limited to basketball open gym, basketball league, swimming, tumbling, tennis lessons, cheerleading camp, and basketball camp, will hereinafter be collectively referred to as programs/activities. It is always advisable, especially if the participant is pregnant, disabled in any way, or has recently suffered an illness, injury, or impairment, to consult a physician before undertaking any physical activity.

WARNING OF RISK

Recreational programs/activities are intended to challenge and engage the physical, mental, and emotional resources of each participant. Despite careful and proper preparation, instruction, medical advice, conditioning, and equipment, there is still a risk of serious injury when participating in any recreational program/activity. Understandably, not all hazards and dangers can be foreseen. Depending on the program/activity, participants must understand that certain risks, dangers, and injuries due to inclement weather, slipping, falling, poor skill level or conditioning, carelessness, horseplay, unsportsmanlike conduct, premises defects, inadequate or defective equipment, inadequate supervision, instruction, or officiating, and all other circumstances inherent to indoor and outdoor recreational programs/activities exist. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impossible for the City of Harvard to guarantee absolute safety.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in City of Harvard Parks and Recreation programs/activities, you agree to the following:

I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages, or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child/ward or I may sustain as a result of said participation. I further agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my minor child/ward may have (accrue to me or my child/ward) as a result of participation in these programs/activities against the City of Harvard, including its officials, agents, volunteers, and employees (hereinafter collectively referred to as "The City of Harvard"). I do hereby fully release and forever discharge the City of Harvard from any and all claims for injuries, damages, or loss that my minor child/ward or I may have, which may accrue to me or my minor child/ward, arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with these programs/activities.

I understand that by participating, all participants consent to photo images taken by Harvard Parks & Recreation staff during this activity to be used in any and all Harvard Parks and Recreation publications, websites, and social media. I understand that any email provided will be added to the City of Harvard email list for City of Harvard-related publications.

I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, the assumption of risk, and waiver and release of all claims. If registering online or via fax, your online or facsimile signature shall substitute for and have the same legal effect as an original form signature.

| Participant's Name: | Email: |
|---|---------------|
| | |
| Address: | Phone Number: |
| | |
| City/State/Zip Code: | _ |
| | |
| Parent/Guardian/Participant's Signature | Date: |